-76-

CITY OF LEXINGTON, MINNESOTA
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

DECEMBER 31, 2015

Note 8: CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

During 2015, the City implemented several new accounting pronouncements issued by the Government Accounting
Standards Board (GASB), including Statement No. 68, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Pensions - an Amendment of
GASB Statement No. 27 and Statement No. 71, Pension Transition for Contributions Made Subsequent to the Measurement
Date - an Amendment of GASB Statement No. 68, for the year ended December 31, 2015. These standards required a
retroactive implementation which resulted in the restatement of beginning balances in the December 31, 2014 financial
statements. Changes related to these standards are reflected in the financial statements and schedules and related disclosures
are included in Notes 4 and 5.

As a result of the restatement of beginning balances, the following schedule reconciles the previously reported
December 31, 2014 balances to the December 31, 2015 financial statements:

Net Position
January 1, 2015 Net Position

as Previously Prior Period January 1, 2015
Reported Restatement (1) as Restated

Governmental activities 3,309,259$   (97,858)$   3,211,401$

Business-type activities 3,398,303$   (294,449)$   3,103,854$

Business-type activities
Water 495,078$   (30,757)$   464,321$
Sewer 1,289,873   (30,757)   1,259,116
Liquor 856,163   (225,246)   630,917
Lovell Building 782,414   -   782,414
Storm Sewer (25,225)   (7,689)   (32,914)

Total business-type activities 3,398,303$   (294,449)$   3,103,854$

(1) To record beginning net pension liability, deferred inflows of resources, and deferred outflows of resources
at December 31, 2014.

December 31, 2015

Fund

-77-

THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK

INTENTIONALLY

-78-

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

CITY OF LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON, MINNESOTA

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2015

-79-

CITY OF LEXINGTON, MINNESOTA
REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2015

Schedule of employer’s share of PERA net pension liability - General Employee Retirement Fund